District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

APR 03 2013

Accepted for record NMOCD

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

NMOCD ARTED submit 2 Copies to appropriate with Rule 116 on back side of form

OPERATOR Ditail Report Final Report Name of Company COG_OPERATING LLC 29/37 Contact Past Ellis	Release Notification and Corrective Action													
Address G00 West Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077	MMW										al Report		Final Report	
Surface Owner STATE														
Surface Owner STATE														
LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter Section Township Range Section Township Range Section Se	Burrace Ow													
Type of Release Oil and produced water Volume of Release Volume of Release Sbbls Oil Sbbls Produced water Sbbls Oil Sbbls Produced water Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery O3-21-2013 12:00am If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour of Discovery O3-21-2013 12:00am If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour Date and Hour of Discovery O3-21-2013 12:00am If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour Date	1						rth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County							
Volume of Release Soil and produced water Volume of Release Soil Soil Soil		3			Latitude 32.0	7351	Longi	itude 104.1067			•			
Surce of Release Gun barrel Source of Release Gun barrel Date and Hour of Occurrence 03-21-2013 If YES, 76 Whom? Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required By Whom? Date and Hour If YES, 76 Whom? Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Bypass valve around auto inlet valve left open filling the gun barrel. The valve has been shut. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Initially 8 bbls of oil and 5 bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8 bbls of oil and 5 bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by District Supervisor: Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached														
Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 03-21-2013 12:00am	Type of Rele	ase Oil and	l produced wa	ter	777									
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required If YES, To Whom?	Source of Re	lease Gun I												
By Whom? Date and Hour Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Bypass valve around auto inlet valve left open filling the gun barrel. The valve has been shut. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 8bbls of oil and 5bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a trule ground water, burnan health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approved by District Supervisor:	Was Inches	ut a Nation C	7:2											
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.	was minicul	ate Notice C												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Bypass valve around auto inlet valve left open filling the gun barrel. The valve has been shut. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 8bbls of oil and 5bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of inability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							Date and Hour							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Bypass valve around auto inlet valve left open filling the gun barrel. The valve has been shut. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 8bbls of oil and 5bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo Approved by District Supervisor: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Bypass valve around auto inlet valve left open filling the gun barrel. The valve has been shut. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 8bbls of oil and 5bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo Approved by District Supervisor: Approved by District Supervisor: Approved by District Supervisor: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Initially 8bbls of oil and 5bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo Approved by District Supervisor: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Expiration Date: Email Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Initially 8bbls of oil and 5bbls of produced water were released due to the bypass valve around auto inlet valve being left open and filling the gun barrel. We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo Approved by District Supervisor: E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Attached Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	Bypass valve around auto inlet valve left open filling the gun barrel. The valve has been shut.													
We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as necessary. This facility has been returned to its prior condition. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo Approved by District Supervisor: E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	We were able to recover 8bbls of oil and 5bbls produced water with a vacuum truck. The spill was completely contained inside the lined facility walls. All free fluid has been recovered. Any contaminated gravel has been removed, the liner has been steam cleaned, and we have replaced with fresh gravel as													
Signature: Printed Name: Josh Russo Approved by District Supervisor: Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	regulations at public health should their of or the environ	I operators or the envip perations h nment. In a	are required to conment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMC	o report ar acceptance dequately OCD accep	nd/or file certain re te of a C-141 repo investigate and re	elease no rt by the emediate	otifications as NMOCD made contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thre	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ons for rel oes not rel ound wate	eases whic ieve the op r, surface v	h may en erator of vater, hur	idanger Tiability man health	
Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: Printed Name: Josh Russo Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached □ Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Printed Name: Josh Russo Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	Signature:						. The tolerate the terms of the second of th							
E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	Printed Name: Josh Russo A						Approved by District Supervisor:							
Date: 3-25-2013 Phone: 432-212-2399	Title:		Approval Dat	Date: Expiration			Date:							
	E-mail Address: jrusso@concho.com							Conditions of Approval:			Attached			
			ets If Necess		432-212-2399						701) .	1 111	